







संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No: A-22013/2/2020-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh,

Dated: 21.09.2023.

Subject: Transfer and postings.

Reference: Government Order No.1059-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated: 01.09.2023 of UT of

J&K.

Order No.309-LA(GAD) of 2023, Dated:21.09.2023.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers & postings of JKAS Officers, who have been deputed to the Union territory by UT of J&K, in terms of Government Order under reference, are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Sh. Mohd Ismail Ganie, JKAS (2019), awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department, is posted as Tehsildar, Durbuk. He shall also hold the charge of Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Durbuk in addition to his own duties, until further orders.
- 2. Sh. Atul Singh Mankotia, JKAS (2019), awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department, is posted as Under Secretary with Administrative Secretary, Labour & Employment Department, as replacement to the Officer repatriated.

Consequent upon the above, the following JKAS Officers who have been recalled by UT of J&K, in terms of Government Order under reference, are hereby relieved off from their respective places of postings with immediate effect, with the direction to report to the General Administration Department, UT of J&K:

- 1. Sh. Musharraf Ali Haf, JKAS (2011).
- 2. Sh. Shakeel Ahmed, JKAS (2011)

ZAKIR

Digitally signed by ZAKIR HUSSAIN

Date: 2023.09.21
17:25:16 +05'30'

The above Officers shall properly hand over their charges to the respective new incumbents with adequate briefing of the duties, roles & responsibilities:

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Yetindra M. Maralkar,) IAS Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, UT of J&K.
- 4. Additional Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 5. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Deputy Commissioners/CEOs, LAHDC Leh/Kargil.
- 7. All Heads of the Departments.
- 8. Joint Director Information.
- 9. Concerned Officers for compliance.
- 10. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Leh.
- 11. Pvt. Secretaries to Chief Executive Councilors, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil for information of the Hon'ble CECs.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information of the Advisor.
- 13. Superintendent Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department for information of the Secretary.
- 15. Order/stock file (w2sc)/e-file No.31.

ZAKIR Digitally signed by ZAKIR HUSSAIN Date: 2023.09.21 17:25:46 +05'30'

(जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.